



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 148/2023, CM APPL. 33079/2023—160 days in filing appeal**

**KALAMI DEVI & ORS. .... Appellant**

**Through:**

**versus**

**UNION OF INDIA**

**..... Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, Senior Panel  
Counsel with Mr. Mahendra Vikram  
Singh, Ms. Pushplata Singh and Ms.  
Kanchan Kumari, Advs.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**18.03.2024**

**Re-notify on 06.09.2024.**

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 18, 2024/ss**