



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 148/2023 & CM APPL. 33079/2023**
KALAMI DEVI & ORS.

Through: Appearance not given.Appellant

versus

UNION OF INDIA

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, SPC with Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, G.P.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.08.2025
List on 04.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/ss