



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 148/2023 and CM APPL. 33079/2023**

KALAMI DEVI & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Rajan Sood, Ms.Ashima Sood and
Ms.Megha Sood, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Rahul Bansal,
Mr.Yash Basoya, Mr.Inderpreet and Mr.Kunal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellants refers to the decision of a Division Bench of this Court in Vibhas Kumar Jha v. Union of India in **W.P.(C) 3825/2013**.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to go through the aforesaid decision and respond to the same.
3. List on 22.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2026

na